· 7 A 10581-4	Docket No.: A-8961
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/30/2002)  Tab settings  To the Director of the United Stat  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raffaele TOMELLERI	DT98 Rec'd PET/PTO 1 7 MAR 2004
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment 50% interest  Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Camposampiero State/Prov.:  Country: ITALY ZIP: I-35012
Execution Date: 2.03.2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date  03/19/2004 MKAYPAGH 00000093 082455 10489309  40.00 DP  Additional numbers	the execution date of the application is: 2.03.2004  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Christopher J. McDonald  Registration No. 41,533  Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2461 South Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Crystal Center 2 - Suite 522  City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	8. Deposit account number:  08-2455 (Additional fees only)
Country: United States ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Christopher J. McDonald  Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   March 16, 2004  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Raffaele TOMELLERI

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

FPT INDUSTRIE S.P.A. Via A. Vivaldi, 1 I-35012, Camposampiero ITALY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE 50% of the right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CORRECTING THE SYSTEMATIC ERRORS IN MEASUREMENT AND MANUFACTURING MACHINES AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING THS METHOD

and which is found in the U.S. patent application as filed, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or

PATENT REEL: 015693 FRAME: 0802 proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2.03.2004

Pastalle TOMELLERI

Attorney's Docket: A-8961.ASS/eb

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015693 FRAME: 0803